

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ROURKELA - 769008, ODISHA

e-NOTICE INVITING TENDER(e-NIT)

Tender Notification No.: NITR/PW/SAC/2020/24 Dated: 11/02/2020

The National Institute of Technology, Rourkela invites bids from the eligible bidders for **Tender** for light and sound arrangement for NITRUtsav- 2020 at National Institute of Technology, Rourkela.

Last date of Submission of Bid : 03/03/2020 by 03:00 PM

Opening date of Techno-commercial Bid: 04/03/2020 at 03:00 PM

For Details: https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx

Contact: Prof. Upendra Gundala

Vice President , Literary Society STUDENT ACTIVITY CENTER

Ph No. 0661-2462160 gundalau@nitrkl.ac.in

Bidding through: e-Procurement Portal of Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/

Sd/-REGISTRAR



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ROURKELA - 769008, ODISHA

Tender Notification No.: NITR/PW/SAC/2020/24 Dated: 10/02/2020

Tender for light and sound arrangement for NITRUtsav- 2020 at National Institute of Technology, Rourkela.

SI. No.	Description Of Goods/Service
01	Tender for light and sound arrangement for NITRUtsav- 2020 at National
	Institute of Technology, Rourkela (As per Annexure-I & II)

1. Quantity required : As mentioned above (All information provided in technocommercial specification)

2. Delivery : 13th March – 14th March 2020

3. Last Date of submission of Bid : 03/03/2020 by 03:00 PM

4. Date of opening of Techno-commercial Bid: 04/03/2020 at 03:00 PM

5. The firm should not have been black listed at any time.

- 6. The submission of following bids by the tenderer should be through https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/ Please follow the guidelines as per the portal.
- 7. Liquidated damage clause will be charged for any delay in providing of service.
- 8. The validity of the tender shall be **120 days** from the date of opening of the bids.
- 9. Detailed advertisement including all tender documents isalso available in our website at https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx
- 10. The Tender will be awarded to L1 bidder on the basis of lowest price quoted by the bidder in their price bid only.
- 11. NIT reserves the right to qualify or deny prequalification of any or all applicants without assigning any reasons.

REGISTRAR NIT, Rourkela Fax No- 0661-2462022 Ph. No -0661-2462021